Almrq Grants to Municipalities
prsimiigtio oot Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

Water Strategy Initiative

REGIONAL WATER PROJECTS APPROVED IN THE YEAR 2006 INCLUDING
PROJECTS APPROVED ON DECEMBER 23, 2005 - as of April 28, 2006

Location Project Total Grant
Description Amount

Brooks Raw Water Supply and Pump Upgrade $387,005
Calgary Regional Partnership Regional Water/Wastewater Study $677,521
Camrose County Camrose Regional Water Feasibility Study $100,000
County of Stettler No. 6 East Central Regional Water Feasibility Study $167,000
Drumbheller Ultraviolet Disinfection Upgrade $537,216
Kinsella Viking to Kinsella Regional Waterline $715,662
Kneehill County Regional Water Systems to Swalwell and Torrington $3,095,060
Lacombe County Regional Water Supply to Alix-Phase 1 $8,892,000
Manning Manning/Northern Lights Regional Water System $3,178,690
Raymond Regional Water Treatment Plant $5,008,367
Wabasca-Desmarais Water Supply System Upgrading Project $6,661,610
Total: $29,420,131

Notes:

1) The above amounts represent the currently proposed grant allocation to each
location under this program.

2) Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible approved project costs.
For communities over 1,000 population (to a max. of 45,000) grant percentages
are calculated by a formula. The percentage ratio declines as the population
increases.

W:AIGIS\Impromptu7Reports\Web\2006\ AMWWP-2006-projects2.imr

Page 1



	Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership - Water Strategy Initiative
	Brooks-Wabasca-Desmarais

